GOYB Redmond trails

Dist Prev Note Next
0.0 0.0  Start of route 0.1
0.1 0.1 L onto 6th St South 0.1
0.1 0.1 R onto Cross Kirkland Corridor 0.3
04 0.3  Slight R toward Railroad Ave 0.0
04 0.0 L onto Railroad Ave 0.1
0.5 0.1  Slight R onto Kirkland Way 0.3
0.8 0.3 R onto sidewalk along NE 85th St, BC trail 0.2
0.9 0.2 Continue onto 116th Ave NE to cross pedestrian 0.3
overpass
1.2 0.3 Continue onto 116th Ave NE 0.4
1.6 0.4 L onto NE 70th PI/Old Redmond Rd 23
3.9 2.3 Ronto 152nd Ave NE 0.1
3.9 0.1 L onto NE 68th St 0.0
3.9 miles. +341/-250 feet
Dist Prev Note Next
7.4 0.1 L to stay on Sammamish River Trail 0.0
7.4 0.0 Sharp L toward Bear Creek Trail 1.0
8.3 1.0 L onto Redmond Central Connector 0.4
8.7 0.4 Keep R to stay on Redmond Central Connector 0.5
9.3 0.5 Pedestrian overpass 1.3
10.5 1.3 R onto Puget Power Trail 0.6
11.2 0.6 R to stay on Puget Power Trail 0.0
11.2 0.0 L then R to cross the pedestrian overpass 0.1
11.3 0.1  LonSRT 1.7
12.9 1.7 R to exit SRT to trail up to overpass 0.0
12.9 0.0 R onto NE 124th St 1.1
14.1 1.1 L onto Slater Ave NE 0.7
14.8 0.7  Continue straight onto NE 116th St 0.0

7.4 miles. +238/-83 feet

Dist Prev Note Next
4.0 0.0 Ronto 152nd Ave NE 0.4
4.4 0.4 L onto NE 60th St 0.2
4.6 0.2 R onto 156th Ave NE 0.4
51 0.4 L onto NE 51st St/Tosh Road 0.6
5.7 0.6 L at West Lake Sammamish Pkwy NE onto SRT 0.3
6.0 0.3  Continue onto Sammamish River Trail 0.1
6.1 0.1 Continue onto Marymoor Connector Trail 0.3
6.4 0.3 Reststop 0.2
6.6 0.2 R onto Marymoor Connector Trail 0.1
6.7 0.1 R onto Sammamish River Trail 0.5
7.3 0.5 Slight R to stay on Sammamish River Trail 0.1
7.3 0.1 L tostay on Sammamish River Trail, cross 0.1
bridge
3.4 miles. +119/-359 feet
Dist Prev Note Next
14.8 0.0 L onto 124th Ave NE 0.1
14.9 0.1 R onto NE 115th PI/Slater Ave NE 1.0
15.9 1.0 R atNE 100th St 0.1
16.0 0.1 Lonto 117th PINE 0.3
16.3 0.3 R onto NE 95th St 0.3
16.6 0.3  Sharp L onto 112th Ave NE 0.5
171 0.5 Continue onto Cross Kirkland Corridor 0.6
17.7 0.6 Lonto6thStS 0.0
17.7 0.0 Rinto Chainline Brewery parking lot to finish 0.1
and meet for refreshments
17.9 0.1 End of route 0.0

3.1 miles. +169/-196 feet




